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Fig. S1 XRD pattern (a), EDS spectrum (b) and (c, d) SEM images of as-prepared BWO sample.

1

Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for RSC Advances.
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2015



20 30 40 50 60 70

Bi12ZnO20: 78-1325(a)

72
171
0

44
4

63
1

62
2

54
1

53
2

44
203

5
52

151
0

42
2

33
2

02
4

33
0

40
0

32
1

22
2

31
0

22
0

21
1

20
0

 2/degree

In
te

ns
ity

Fig. S2 XRD pattern and SEM image of BZO microcrystals prepared under hydrothermal 

systhesis method. 

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

(a)

Zn
 2

p 1/
2

Zn
 2

p 3/
2

Bi
 4

p 3/
2

Bi
 4

d 3/
2

Bi
 4

d 5/
2

Bi
 4

f 5/
2

Bi
 4

f 7/
2

Bi
 5

d 5/
2

C 
1s

O
 1

s

In
te

ns
ity

Binding Energy/eV 155 160 165

(b)

 

Bi 4f5/2

Bi 4f7/2

 

In
te

ns
ity

Bingding Energy/eV
1020 1035 1050

(c)

Zn 2p1/2

Zn 2p3/2

 

 

In
te

ns
ity

Bingding Energy/eV 525 530 535 540

O 1s (d)

In
te

ns
ity

Bingding Energy/eV

 

Fig. S3 XPS spectra of BZO microcrystals prepared under hydrothermal systhesis method. 
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Fig. S4 XPS spectra of BZO (BZO/BWO = 30%, wt%)-BWO heterostructures prepared under 

hydrothermal systhesis method. 
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Fig. S5 XRD pattern of BZO (BZO/BWO = 30%, wt%)-BWO heterostructures prepared under 

hydrothermal systhesis method. 
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Fig. S6 XRD pattern of BZO-BWO composite photocatalyst (BZO + BWO) by physical mixture 

of pure BZO and BWO. 
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